

# City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 55577 Version: 1 Name: President's Appointments to TFOGS

Type: Appointment Status: Confirmed

File created: 4/24/2019 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: 4/30/2019 Final action: 4/30/2019

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Report of the Common Council President submitting alder committee appointments to the Task Force

on Structure of City Government.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

#### Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/30/2019	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Confirm Under Suspension of Rules 2.04, 2.05, 2.24 & 2.25	Pass
4/24/2019	1	Council Office	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO CONFIRM UNDER SUSPENSION OF RULES 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, & 2.25	

#### Title

Report of the Common Council President submitting alder committee appointments to the Task Force on Structure of City Government.

#### Body

I hereby submit, for your consideration and approval, the following alder committee appointments:

### TASK FORCE ON STRUCTURE OF CITY GOVERNMENT

ALD. SYED ABBAS, District 12 - appointed by Common Council President succeeding former alder David Ahrens, District 15.

TERM EXPIRES 4/21/20

ALD. REBECCA KEMBLE, District 18 - reappointed by Common Council President. TERM EXPIRES 4/21/20

Respectfully submitted,

Ald. Shiva Bidar Common Council President